Bsc BIDV Securities Joint Stock Company

DAILY REPORT

Tuesday, 10/02/2015

WSV |\ ARKET COMMENTARY

Close 574.52 83.40  Banking stocks were still the main driver for the market today. When the banking
Change 0.97 0.07  stocks’ prices (typically VCB, BID and CTG) are about reaching their old peaks
% Chg 0.17% 0.08% (resistances), the short term selling pressure will be likely to appear and then affects
Vol (mil shares) . w77 the general market. However, we bel!eve that the _correctlon (if a_lppears) will not_be

so strong, because many stocks are still around their moderate price area and foreign
% Chg -2% 24%

. , investors are net buying steadily in the recent days. Generally, we believe the market
Value (bil.VND) 991.32 420.80  can get correction when reach the resistance around 575-580 pts, and then ranged for

% Chg -8% 26%  accumulating around 570-575 pts, the liquidity will remain low.
Put-through Vol
(mil shares)
Put-through
Value (bil.VND)
Foreign Net
buy/sell

12.60 5.03
332.68 11340 RECOMMENDATION
231.67 1730 * Short-term: Investors should consider selling at resistance.

e Mid and long-term: Focus on the good fundamental stocks, continue

VN-Index Intraday accumulating in declined days.

580

578
576 W MARKET PERFORMANCE

574 Thanks to strong foreign demand, banking stocks continued leading the market,
572 typically VCB, BID and CTG. Notably, these stocks rose both in price and trading
570 volume.
9:16 11:16 14:44 Oil & Gas stocks continually declined or remained unchanged. In the blue-chip
stocks, BVH and HPG gained impressively thanks to, respectively, foreigners’
HNX-Index Intraday demand and technical recovery. It can be seen that foreign money flow is really
" leading the market.
83.8 Market breadth is fairly balanced when there were a total of 197 gainers / 188 losers
83.6 /ﬂ’r\ﬂ\yg on both floors. Some large-cap stocks such as VNM or VIC declined by the end of
83.4 A"(\q_ UM today’s session, causing VN-Index close near its today low.
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FOREIGN-INVESTOR PERFORMANCE

Foreigners were net buyers on HSX and HNX with values of, respectively,
VND231.67 billion and VND17.3 billion.

Specifically, on HSX, foreigners bought strongly KBC (VND26.7 bhillion), FLC
(VND24.4 billion) and BID, Cll, CTG and SBT (approximately VND22 billion)
while selling mainly HPG (VND6 2 billion), JVC (VND3.5 bhillion) and DLG
(VND3.1 billion).

On HNX, they bought significantly SHB (VND&6.8 billion), VNR (VND3.5 billion)
and SD6 (VND2.7 hillion). On the s side, they sold mostly LAS (VND3.1 billion).

MACRO ECONOMY

OPEC: Global oil demand increases, oil supply fell
OPEC recently released the report on the oil market, in which global demand for
crude oil increase this year in the context of US oil supply reduces and oil

consumption recovers. Besides, OPEC also raises its forecast on global oil
consumption by 1.17 million barrels per day.
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COMPANY UPDATE
FPT — FPT CORPORATION (HSX)

According to the Monthly update of FPT: In the year 2014, Net revenue reached
VND35,144 billion (+23%yoy), completed 110% the year plan; mostly thanks to
contribution from Software outsourcing (+36% yoy), Telecom services (+19% yoy),
Distribution and Retailing combined (+31% yoy). However, due to the increasing
costs and inefficient operations of System integration, IT services and Online
services, PBT of FPT decreased 2%yoy and only reached VND2,456 billion; PAT
reached VND2,075 billion (94% the year plan). FPT’s EPS 2014 was VND4,735,
FPT share is trading with PE = 9.95x.

With the 2014 financial results, BOD of FPT has approved the 2015 guidance in
which revenue to reach VND39,600 billion, up 13%yoy, and PBT to reach VND
2,850 billion, up 16% yoy The positive outlooks for the year 2015 come from:

- Technology sector: Outsourcing continues to aim for high growth of 30% in terms
of revenue with opportunities from new markets. Besides, backlog for the three
segments, including Software solutions, System integration and IT services have
totaled VND2,650 billion by the end of December, a sharp increase from prior years
which record a medium of VND 1,500 billion to VND 1,700 billion, a positive signal
for the year 2015.

- The Retail business will continue to expand in 2015 with 50-60 new shops to be
opened (currently, FPT has 163 shops, in which 63 shops were opened in 2014).
FPT expects revenue of Retail business will grow 30%yoy, profit will also increase
significantly thanks to the increase of gross profit margin and lower fixed costs per
shops.

Investment View: We maintain BUY recommendation in medium and long term
with 1-year target price per share of VND60,742 as of the report dated 27 Aug
2014.
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TECHNICAL ANALYSIS VN-Index

The second red candle as graVEStone VNINDEX - Daily 2/9/2015 Open 57406, Hi 577.04, Lo 572.79, Close 573.55 (-0.1%) MA(Close,20) = 574.36
doji is down to the sensitivity
resistance at 575, trading volume is
equivalent to 1.03 times the
previous trading session.

Observe the changes in the session,
the VN-Index increased sharply in
the first session but quickly to check
the resistance at 575. The market
create an accumulative basis on this
region in the first half of the
morning session. A momentum
created from the second half of the

"Oct "Nov/ "Dec 2015 "Feb
morning to the ﬁrst half Of the VNINDEX - =62,672,472.00, MA(Volume 20) = 90,732,616.00 200M
afternoon session towards the 580 |- o
but failed. A market correction = A
brought about lower prices around ‘ ‘ M T | | “| ‘ |\HH—|T\JH—T mtia
|| || Il | | | | 1. 62672472

the level 577, Closing at 574.52, Up  foecrsm=sm
0.97 points more.

P 537058
Before the fall of the VN-Index
sharply today, the market is still in 2
the support — resistance region, the s smsse: s s weemest s s, st com
level of 570 is the temporary
support for the market, the level 575
is the resistance at the market tO  [wxwosxoaiyzszoms openases riasas owa 16, Cioss 5333 06 WAGIoss 20 S35 10

conquer. The market is still no sign J W' m—,}
of conquest the level 575, while the e
technical indicators are beginning to
return to the uptrend.

HNX-Index

“Th " -
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"Oct "Nov. "Dec
HNXINDEX - =25,715,560.00, MA(Volume 20) = 44,795,080.00

140M

120M

T e e

HNXINDEX - RSI(14) = 43.60
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Created with AmiBroker - advanced charting and technical analyis sof tware. http://www.amibroker.com
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SHORT-TERM PORTFOLIO

No short-term position is now currently opened
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CANSLIM PORTFOLIO

Opening positions

1 HVG 2014-01-14 21.2 21.0 21.1 0.48% -0.47% 254 195
2 FMC 2015-01-27 24.8 243 24.4 0.41% -1.61% 29.8 22.8
3 REE 2015-01-27 29.1 28.5 28.4 -0.35% -2.41% 349 26.8
4 FPT 2015-01-12 48.3 473 47.1 -0.42% -2.48% 58.0 444
5 uc 2014-07-02 129 125 124 -0.80% -3.88% 15.5 119
6 ViIC 2014-07-07 47.74714 46.9 46.4 -1.07% -2.82% 57.3 43.9
7 ASM 2015-01-27 9.2 9.1 9 -1.10% -2.17% 11.0 8.5

8 DBC 2014-01-14 28.8 29.6 29.2 -1.35% 1.39% 34.6 26.5
9 DHC 2014-01-14 21.5 20.9 20.6 -1.44% -4.19% 25.8 19.8
10 DCL 2015-01-27 49.7 48.1 473 -1.66% -4.83% 59.6 45.7
11 TCM 2014-08-22 31.8 333 32.7 -1.80% 2.83% 38.2 29.3
12 BVS 2014-08-13 13 14.2 13.9 -2.11% 6.92% 15.6 12.0
13 DRC 2014-08-14 53 60.5 59 -2.48% 11.32% 63.6 48.8
14 SAM 2014-09-23 12.07 12 11.7 -2.50% -3.07% 145 111

Average -1.16% -0.39%
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MARKET STATISTICS

Stock Price %Chg Index pt Volume Stock Price %Chg Index pt Volume
BID 17,900 3.47 0.959 3.69MLN ACB 16,200 0.62 0.058 105,600
CTG 18,400 S 0.451 2.72MLN SHB 8,800 1.15 0.055 2.24MLN
HPG 46,300 3.35 0.411 700,570 BTS 9,500 4.4 0.027 10,200
VCB 36,400 0.55 0.303 592,970 FIT 19,600 4.26 0.023 5.61MLN
BVH 38,500 1.58 0.232 624,020 INN 35,300 7.29 0.016 200

Stock Price %Chg Index pt Volume Stock Price %Chg Index pt Volume
VNM 103,000 -0.96 -0.569 77,410 PVS 27,400 -1.08 -0.083 799,600
GAS 78,500 -0.63 -0.539 169,730 DGC 35,200 -4.61 -0.035 300
PVD 59,500 -0.83 -0.086 426,340 PLC 29,800 -1.97 -0.026 132,800
VIC 47,200 -0.21 -0.083 362,290 VIX 22,600 -4.24 -0.018 1.01MLN
EB 13,000 -0.76 -0.07 986,050 VCS 32,000 -1.54 -0.016 45,300

TOP 5 LEADERS ON THE HSX

Stock
HLA
DCT
DTL
HAS
RIC

TOP 5 LAGGERS ON THE HSX

Stock
VNG
THG
TCO
T™MS
HAX

TOP 5 VOLUME LEADERS ON THE HSX

Stock
FLC
BID

AVF
cl
CTG

Price
1,200
1,500
9,300
5,800

11,900

Price
9,300
14,900
12,400
50,000
8,900

Price
10,200
17,900

1,000
18,500
18,400

%Chg
9.09
7.14
6.9
5.45
5.8l

%Chg
-7
-6.88
-6.77
-6.54
-6.32

%Chg
-1.92
3.47
0
-1.07
3.37

Index pt
0.002
0.002
0.021
0.001
0.007

Index pt
-0.005
-0.006
-0.007
-0.046
-0.004

Index pt
-0.043
0.959
0
-0.022
0.451

Volume
238,460
28,120
1,100
1,600
10

Volume
130
10
1,300
50
2,000

Volume
3.84MLN
3.69MLN
2.90MLN
2.84MLN
2.72MLN

Stock

SVN
SIC
TBX

TOP 5 LEADERS ON THE HNX

Price
3,300
10,100
9,000
14,200
6,000

%Chg
10
9.78
9.76
9.23
9.09

Index pt
0.001
0.004
0.001
0.004
0.001

TOP 5 LAGGERS ON THE HNX

Volume
2,400
13,100
11,600
100
75,600

HBS

Price
15,400
22,100

7,700
3,000
5,200

%Chg
-9.94
-9.8
-9.41
-9.09
-8.77

Index pt
-0.001
-0.006
-0.004
-0.001

-0.01

Volume
15,200
2,300
7,100
2,200
200

Stock

FIT
KLF
SHB
PVX
SCR

TOP 5 VOLUME LEADERS ON THE HNX

Price
19,600
10,300

8,800
4,500
7,800

%Chg
4.26
0
1.15

13

Index pt
0.023
0
0.055
0
0.009
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MARKET STATISTICS

Sector's % change on the HSX Sector's % change on the HNX
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MACRO STATISTICS

Interbank VND interest rate 2 recent Government Bond Yields 2 recent weeks
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DISCLAIMER

The information, statements, forecasts and projections contained herein, including any expression of opinion, are
based upon sources believed to be reliable but their accuracy completeness or correctness are not guaranteed.
Expressions of opinion herein were arrived at after due and careful consideration and they were based upon the
best information then known to us, and in our opinion are fair and reasonable in the circumstances prevailing at the
time. Expressions of opinion contained herein are subject to change without notice. This document is not, and
should not be construed as, an offer or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any securities. BSC and other
companies in the BSC and/or their officers, directors and employees may have positions and may affect
transactions in securities of companies mentioned herein and may also perform or seek to perform investment
banking services for these companies. This document is for private circulation only and is not for publication in the
press or elsewhere. BSC accepts no liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use
of this document or its content. The use of any information, statements forecasts and projections contained herein
shall be at the sole discretion and risk of the user.

RESEARCH DEPARTMENT - BIDV SECURITIES COMPANY (BSC)

Long Tran
Research Manager
longtt@bsc.com.vn

Khoa Bui Viet Nguyen
khoabn@bsc.com.vn vietnh@bsc.com.vn
Tung Do Truong Nguyen
tungdn@bsc.com.vn truongng@bsc.com.vn
Phong Vu
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CONTACT INFORMATION

BSC Head Office BSC Ho Chi Minh Branch
10th, 11th Floor — BIDV Tower 9th Floor — 146 Nguyen Cong Tru Str
35 Hang Voi Str — Hanoi District 1, Ho Chi Minh City
Tel: 84 4 39352722 Tel: 84 8 3 8218885
Fax: 84 4 22200669 Fax: 84 8 3 8218510

Sales & Advisory
Duong Le
Tel: 84 4 39352722 (155)
Email: duonglh@bsc.com.vn

BIDV Securities Company (BSC)

No part of this material may be (i) copied, photocopied or duplicated in any form by any mean or (ii) redistributed
without the prior written consent of BIDV Securities Company (BSC).
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